Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce D Hammock	12/20/2006
Jiang Zheng	12/12/2006
Christophe Morisseau	12/11/2006
Kazuhiko Motoba	01/10/2007
Mehran F Moghaddam	12/21/2006
Babak Borhan	02/05/2007
David F Grant	12/11/2006
Jessica Greene	12/19/2006
Marlene F Sisemore	01/24/2007
James Sanborn	01/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street
Internal Address:	12th Floor
City:	0akland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11566171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 576-0200
Email: bjdolly@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

PATENT REEL: 018865 FRAME: 0525

500220066

1156617

1 \$40 00

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02307O-115614US NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Wahlsten, Reg. No. 46,226 **Total Attachments: 15** source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif source=Assignment#page14.tif

source=Assignment#page15.tif

U.C. Case No. 2000-094-5 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), Bruce D. Hammock 2. Jiang Zheng 3. Christophe Morisseau 4. Kazuhiko Motoba 5. <u>Mehran F. Moghaddam</u> 6. ____ Babak Borhan 7. David F. Grant 8. ____Jessica Greene 9. Marlene F. Sisemore 10. <u>James Sanborn</u> hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: INHIBITORS OF EPOXIDE HYDROLASES FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION and which is found in U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors __X U.S. application serial no. 11/566,171, filed on December 1, 2006 U.S. Patent No.: _____, issued ____ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property: ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment: ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. executed this 20 day of Rec ___, 2006 day of _____, 20____ JIANG ZHENG

II th day of <u>December</u> , 20 <u>06</u>	CHRISTOPHEMORISSEAU
day of, 20	KAZUHIKO MOTOBA
day of, 20	MEHRAN F. MOGHADDAM
day of, 20	BABAK BORHAN
day of, 20	DAVID F. GRANT
day of, 20	JESSICA GREENE
day of, 20	MARLENE F. SISEMORE
5 day of July, 2007	JAMES SANBORN

U.C. Case No. 2000-094-5 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S). Bruce D. Hammock 2. <u>Jiang Zheng</u> Christophe Morisseau 4. Kazuhiko Motoba 6. Babak Borhan Mehran F. Moghaddam 8. <u>Jessica</u> Greene 7. David F. Grant 10. <u>James Sanborn</u> 9. Marlene F. Sisemore hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: INHIBITORS OF EPOXIDE HYDROLASES FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION and which is found in U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors Χ U.S. application serial no. 11/566,171, filed on December 1, 2006 U.S. Patent No.: _____, issued _____ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension. conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE. The Regents of the University of California. executed this Signature of Inventor(s) __ day of _____ . 20 BRUCE D. HAMMOCK 12 thay of December 20 06 JIANG ZHENG

U.C. Case No. 2000-094-5 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), 1. Bruce D. Hammock 2. Jiang Zheng 3. Christophe Morisseau 4. Kazuhiko Motoba 5. Mehran F. Moghaddam 6. Babak Borhan 7. David F. Grant 8. _____Jessica Greene 9. Marlene F. Sisemore 10. ___ James Sanborn hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: INHIBITORS OF EPOXIDE HYDROLASES FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION and which is found in U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors (c) X U.S. application serial no. <u>11/566,171</u>, filed on <u>December 1, 2006</u> U.S. Patent No.: _____, issued _____ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. executed this Signature of Inventor(s) day of , 20

BRUCE D. HAMMOCK

JIANG ZHENG

__ day of _____ , 20

day of	, 20	
10 day of January	, 20 <u>0</u> Z	CHRISTOPHE MORISSEAU CHRISTOPHE MORISSEAU KAZUHIKO MOTOBA
day of	, 20	MEHRAN F. MOGHADDAM
day of	., 20	BABAK BORHAN
day of	, 20	DAVID F. GRANT
day of	, 20	JESSICA GREENE
day of	, 20	MARLENE F. SISEMORE
day of	, 20	JAMES SANBORN

U.C. Case No. 2000-094-5 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S). Bruce D. Hammock 2. Jiang Zheng 4. Kazuhiko Motoba 3. Christophe Morisseau 6. Babak Borhan Mehran F. Moghaddam 8. <u>Jessica Greene</u> David F. Grant 10. <u>James Sanborn</u> 9. Marlene F. Sisemore hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: INHIBITORS OF EPOXIDE HYDROLASES FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION and which is found in U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors (b) _____ (c) X U.S. application serial no. <u>11/566,171</u>, filed on <u>December 1</u>, 2006 U.S. Patent No.: _____, issued _____ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension. conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. executed this Signature of Inventor(s) ____ day of _____, 20____ BRUCE D. HAMMOCK ___ day of _____, 20____

JIANG ZHENG

day of	, 20	
		CHRISTOPHE MORISSEAU
	·	
day of	, 20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		KAZUHIKO MOTOBA
		M = M = M
21st day of Dece	. \ < 00.06	- Mala De
ay of Jell	mbx, 2004	MEHRAN F. MOGHADDAM
:		METHOWAY MOST PROBAW
1		
day of	20	
	,	BABAK BORHAN
day of	, 20	
		DAVID F. GRANT
day of	, 20	JESSICA GREENE
		OLOGIO, CONCENE
day of	. 20	
	, <u></u>	MARLENE F. SISEMORE
day of	, 20	
		JAMES SANBORN

U.C.	Case No. <u>2000-0</u>	94-5			
For g	ood and valuable	consideration, the re	eceipt of whi	ch is hereb	y acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1	Bruce D. Har	nmock		2	Jiang Zheng
3	Christophe M	orisseau		_ 4	Kazuhiko Motoba
5	Mehran F. M	oghaddam	• .	_ 6	Babak Borhan
7	David F. Gra	nt		8	Jessica Greene
9	Marlene F. S	isemore		_ 10	James Sanborn
Corp 5200 Unite	oration, having it , and the succes ed States and its osed in the inven	s statewide administ sors, assigns and le territorial possessior tion entitled:	rative office gal represer as and in all	s located 1 ntatives of t foreign cou	of the University of California, a California 111 Franklin St., 12 th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607- the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the intries in and to, any and all improvements which are
and v	which is found in				
(a)		U.S. provisional app	olication filed	d herewith a	nd listing the above-named persons as inventors
(b)	 	U.S. patent applicat	tion filed her	ewith and li	sting the above-named persons as inventors
(c)	X	U.S. application ser	ial no. <u>11/56</u>	66,171, filed	on December 1, 2006
(d)		U.S. Patent No.:		, issued _	
to be	obtained for sai ersion to 35 USC	d invention by the all 111(a) or substitute	bove applicate thereof, ar	ation or any nd any reiss	eright to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, ue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent of Industrial Property;
		y covenants that no uld conflict with this a		, sale, agre	ement or encumbrance has been or will be made or
docu ASSI exec apply there reque	ments relating to IGNOR and will to the and deliver to for, obtain, main teof which may be	said invention and sestify as to the same of ASSIGNEE or its ntain, issue or enforce necessary or desiral cution of this assign	said Letters in any inter legal repres e said applic ble to carry	Patent and ference, liting entative and cation, said out the purpose.	quest, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to gation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly y and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents poses thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and assignment the filing date and serial number of said
					and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the EE, The Regents of the University of California.
exec	uted this			Signature o	f Inventor(s)
	day of	, 20		BRUCE D.	HAMMOCK
	day of	, 20		JIANG ZHE	NG

day of	, 20	CHRISTOPHE MORISSEAU
day of	, 20	KAZUHIKO MOTOBA
day of	, 20	MEHRAN F. MOGHADDAM
5th day of February	120 <u>07</u>	BABAK BORHAN
day of	, 20	DAVID F. GRANT
day of	_, 20	JESSICA GREENE
day of	, 20	MARLENE F. SISEMORE
day of	, 20	JAMES SANBORN

U.C. Case No. 2000-094-5 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S). 1. ____ Bruce D. Hammock 2. Jiang Zheng 4. Kazuhiko Motoba 3. ____ Christophe Morisseau 6. ____ Babak Borhan Mehran F. Moghaddam 8. <u>Jessica Greene</u> 7. David F. Grant 10. ____ James Sanborn 9. ____ Marlene F. Sisemore hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: INHIBITORS OF EPOXIDE HYDROLASES FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION and which is found in U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors (c) X U.S. application serial no. 11/566,171, filed on December 1, 2006 U.S. Patent No.: _____, issued _____ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. executed this Signature of Inventor(s) ____ day of _____, 20____ BRUCE D. HAMMOCK ____ day of _____, 20____

JIANG ZHENG

	_ day of	., 20	CHRISTOPHE MORISSEAU
	_ day of	_, 20	« KAZUHIKO MOTOBA
	_day of	_, 20	MEHRAN F. MOGHADDAM
	_ day of	, 20	BABAK BORHAN
11	_day of _DeC	, 20 <u>06</u>	David F. GRANT
 :	_ day of	_, 20	JESSICA GREENE
	_ day of	_, 20	MARLENE F. SISEMORE
· · · · · ·	_ day of	_, 20	JAMES SANBORN

PATENT

REEL: 018865 FRAME: 0537

U.C. Case No. 2000-094-5 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), Bruce D. Hammock Jiang Zheng 3. Christophe Morisseau 4. Kazuhiko Motoba 5. Mehran F. Moghaddam 6. <u>Babak Borhan</u> 8. <u>Jessica Greene</u> 7. David F. Grant 10. ____ James Sanborn 9. Marlene F. Sisemore hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: INHIBITORS OF EPOXIDE HYDROLASES FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION and which is found in U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors (a) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors (b) U.S. application serial no. 11/566,171, filed on December 1, 2006 U.S. Patent No.: _____, issued ____ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. executed this Signature of Inventor(s) ___ day of _____, 20____, BRUCE D. HAMMOCK day of _____, 20____

JIANG ZHENG

	day of,	20	
			CHRISTOPHE MORISSEAU
	day of	20	0
			KAZUHIKO MOTOBA
•	day of,	, 20	MEHRAN F. MOGHADDAM
	•		
	day of	20	
	- day 01	, 	BABAK BORHAN
			•
	day of	, 20	
			DAVID F. GRANT
19	day of December	$\sim \Delta C$	
11,	day of <u>Cocools</u>	, 20 <u>0°</u>	JESSICA GREENE
		•	
	day of	. 20	
			MARLENE F. SISEMORE
	day of	, 20	JAMES SANBORN
			JAIVIES SAIVIDUKIN

U.C. Case No. 2000-094-5 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), 1. Bruce D. Hammock 2. Jiang Zheng 4. Kazuhiko Motoba Christophe Morisseau 6. Babak Borhan 5. Mehran F. Moghaddam 8. <u>Jessica Greene</u> 7. David F. Grant 10. <u>James Sanborn</u> Marlene F. Sisemore hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: INHIBITORS OF EPOXIDE HYDROLASES FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION and which is found in U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors (c) X U.S. application serial no. 11/566,171, filed on December 1, 2006 U.S. Patent No.: ______, issued _____ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. executed this Signature of Inventor(s) __ day of _____, 20____ BRUCE D. HAMMOCK ____ day of _____, 20____

JIANG ZHENG

day of, 20	CHRISTOPHE MORISSEAU
day of, 20	KAZUHIKO MOTOBA
day of, 20	MEHRAN F. MOGHADDAM
day of, 20	BABAK BORHAN
day of, 20	DAVID F. GRANT
day of, 20	JESSICA GREENE
24 day of Jawan 20 2	Mallue Jesenson MARLENE F. SISEMORE
day of, 20	JAMES SANBORN

RECORDED: 02/07/2007